

Serial No. 03
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2024

Date of Order: 05.12.2024

Shri Istiak Alom

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. M. Hajong, learned counsel for the petitioner fairly submits that the issue in question is already pending consideration in WP(C) No. 405 of 2023. He prays that the instant matter be tagged together, on the next date fixed.

Prayer is allowed, accordingly list this matter on 30.01.2025, together with WP(C) No. 405 of 2023.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
05.12.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"